# **IMPACT STATEMENT**

# Legislation title: Declare the City of Portland's opposition to nuclear weapons and urge the US Federal Government to sign the Treaty on the Prohibition of Nuclear Weapons and take action to prevent nuclear war (Resolution)

Contact name:	Yesenia L. Carrillo
Contact phone:	503-823-1120
Presenter name:	Yesenia L. Carrillo

## Purpose of proposed legislation and background information:

To signal the City's commitment to and support of the protection of human life and the environment by strongly opposing the creation and use of Nuclear weapons and power.

## Financial and budgetary impacts:

There are no direct financial or budgetary impacts to the City of Portland.

## Community impacts and community involvement:

During the Summer of 2019, the Oregon Physicians for Social Responsibility communicated to Portland City Council a request for the council's support and passage of a resolution to declare the City of Portland's opposition to nuclear weapons and urge the US Federal Government to sign the Treaty on the Prohibition of Nuclear Weapons and take action to prevent nuclear war.

This resolution would allow the City of Portland to join cities and elected officials from across the country and around the world in formally supporting the Treaty on the Prohibition of Nuclear Weapons.

#### **Budgetary Impact Worksheet**

#### Does this action change appropriations?

☐ YES: Please complete the information below.
☑ NO: Skip this section

Fund	Fund Center	Commitment Item	Functional Area	Funded Program	Grant	Sponsored Program	Amount
	×						